Certificate US17/81826754

The management system of

Turck Inc USA

5000 Fernbrook Lane N, Plymouth, MN, 55446, United States Of America

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of

ISO 9001:2015

For the following activities

Design and Development, Manufacturing, Quality Assurance, Assembly, and Distribution of Cable Cordsets, Cable Harnesses, Connectors, Inductive and Capacitive Proximity Sensors, I/O Modules, Interface, Receptacles, Encoders, Fieldbus Technology and Safety Products used in Industry-Specific Automation Solutions.

This certificate is valid from 21 February 2023 until 21 February 2026 and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits.

Issue 5. Certified since 21 February 2017

Certified activities performed by additional sites are listed on subsequent pages.

Authorised by Viqaruddin Mohammed SGS North America Inc. 201 Route 17 North Rutherford, NJ 07070

t +1 (201) 508-3000 - www.sgsgroup.us.com





This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.



Certificate US17/81826754, continued

Turck Inc USA



ISO 9001:2015

Issue 5

Sites

Turck Inc USA

5000 Fernbrook Lane N, Plymouth, MN, 55446, United States Of America

Design and Development, Manufacturing, Quality Assurance, Assembly, and Distribution of Cable Cordsets, Cable Harnesses, Connectors, Inductive and Capacitive Proximity Sensors, I/O Modules, Interface, Receptacles, Encoders, Fieldbus Technology and Safety Products used in Industry-Specific Automation Solutions.

Turck Inc HSA

3000 Campus Drive, Plymouth, MN, 55441, United States Of America

Sales and Marketing of Cable Cordsets, Cable Harnesses, Connectors, Inductive and Capacitive Proximity Sensors, I/O Modules, Interface, Receptacles, Encoders, Fieldbus Technology and Safety Products used in Industry-Specific Automation Solutions.

Turck Inc USA

5005 Cheshire Lane, Plymouth, MN, 55446, United States Of America

Manufacturing, Quality Assurance, Assembly of Inductive and Capacitive Proximity Sensors, I/O Modules, Interface, Fieldbus Technology and Safety Products used in Industry-Specific Automation Solutions.

Turck Inc USA

5025 Cheshire Lane, Plymouth, MN, 55446, United States Of America

Design, Development, Product and Program Management of Cable Cordsets, Cable Harness, Connectors, Inductive and Capacitive Proximity Sensors, I/O Modules, Interface, Fieldbus Technology and Safety Products used in Industry - Specific Automation Solutions.





This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.

